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2000-2001 JA Board of Directors

President

Pierce Murphy, Ombudsman

City of Boise

P.O. Box 500

Boise, ID 83701-0500

Ph: 395-7859 Fax: 395-7878

E-mail: lpmurphy@cityofboise.org
Asst.: Diana Bell 395-7859

Member Since: 1998 Term; 1998-2001

Treasurer

Jeff Hancock, VP/Manager

Private Banking

Key Bank

702 W. Idaho, 12th Floor

Boise, ID 83702 Cell: 890-1194

Ph: 364-8762 Fax: 364-8757
E-mail: jeff hancock@keybank.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1996 Term: 1999-2002

Board Development Chair

Lloyd Duncan, Manager

Idaho Business Banking

First Security Bank

P.O. Box 7069

Boise, ID 83730

Ph: 393-4185 Fax: 393-4767
E-mail: Iduncan@fscnet.com

Asst,: Cheryl 393-4005

Member Since: 1991 Term: 1997-2000

Finance Chair

Stephanie Astorquia, Audit &
Business Advisory Manager
Arthur Andersen LLP

P.O. Box 7787

Boise, ID 83707-1787

Ph: 387-4017 Fax: 345-0867

E-mail: stephanie.j.astorguia@us.arthurandersen.com
Asst.: Jan Clark 387-4054

Member Since: 1999 Term: 1999-2002

President Elect

Bryant Reinhard, President

WRC Advertising

512 W. Idaho

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 342-2525 Fax: 384-1906

E-mail: breinhard@wrc-adv.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1991 Term: 1997-2000

Secretary

Steve Cox, Account Exccutive
HighSpeed.Com

250 Bobwhite Ct., Ste. 210

Boise, ID 83706 Cell: 850-9200

Ph: 331-1939 Fax: 333-8392
E-mail: scox@highspeed.com

Asst.:

Member Since: 1996 Term: 1999-2002

Fundraising Chair

Keith Cochran, Director,

Player Development

Cactus Petes Resort Casino

3623 Minuteman Way

Boise, ID 83706 Cell: 866-5606

Ph: 342-0142 Fax: 342-2624
E-mail: keith@usurf.com

Asst.:

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003

Special Events Chair

Todd Siders, Senior Manager,
Customer Care

DIRECTV

5800 N. Meeker Ave.

Boise, ID 83713

Ph: 363-6149 Fax: 363-6317
E-mail: tsiders@directv.com

Asst.: Carleen 363-6499/Julie 363-6399
Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2000




2006-2001 JA Board of Directors

Volunteer Chair

Marjorie Thomas, Controller
Hewlett-Packard Company

P.O. Box 15

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 396-2940 Fax: 396-7958
E-mail: marjorie thomas@hp.com
Asst.: Joan 396-4388

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1999-2002

Awareness Chair

Legal Counsel

Michelle Finch, Attorney

Finch Cosho, P.A.

311 W. Idaho

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 385-0800 Fax: 389-2186
E-mail: fcpa@msn.com

Asst.: Jessica

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001

Corbin Bedard, Director of Sales &
Marketing

The Grove Hotel

245 S. Capitol

Boise, ID 83702 Cell: 890-6943

Ph: 472-3352 Fax: 424-2177
E-mail: fourdiamond@msn.com

Asst.: Rick 472-3357

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001

Education Chair

Immediate Past President

Steve Pearson, VP Human Resources
Building Materials Holding Corporation
720 Park Blvd., Ste. 200

Boise, ID 83712 Cell: 867-4364

Ph: 331-4376 Fax: 331-4367
E-mail: pearson@bmhc.com

Asst.: Sheila Morris 331-4316

Member Since: 1995 Term: 1998-2001

Dave Barnes, Manager of Learning
Development Systems

Idaho Power Company

P.O. Box 70

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 388-2321 Fax: 388-6910
E-mail: dbarnes@idahopower.com
Asst.: Karen 388-2469

Member Since: 1997 Term: 1997-2000

Rick Calinsky, Sales Director
eLottery, Inc.

300 W. Myrtle, Ste. 102

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 424-0916 Fax: 388-3853
E-mail: rcalinsky@elottery.net

Asst.:

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001




2000-2001 JA Board of Directors

Vicki Carley, General Manager
Residence Inn by Marriott

1401 Lusk Ave.

Boise, ID 83706

Ph: 344-1200 Fax: 384-5354
E-mail: resinvicki@aol.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001

Jim Cross, General Manager

Lyle Pearson Motors

351 Auto Dr.

Boise, ID 83709

Ph: 377-3900 Fax: 375-0691
E-mail; jcross(@micron.net

Asst.:

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001

Tom Foote, Vice President of Tax
Morrison Knudsen Corporation
P.O.Box 73

Boise, ID 83729

Ph: 386-6045 Fax: 386-5077
E-mail; tom foote@mk.com
Asst.: Pam

Member Since: 1994 Term: 1997-2000

Scott Gipson,

Caxton Printers LTD.

312 Main St.

Caldwell, ID 83605

Ph: 459-7421 Fax: 459-7450
E-mail: sgipson(@caxtonprinters.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1998 Term: 1998-2001

Tim Clark, Regional Marketing
Manager

Intermountain Gas Company

P.O. Box 7608

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 377-6806 Fax: 377-6867
E-mail: tclark@intgas.com

Asst.: Gina 377-6839

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003

Gary Dyer, Executive Vice President
& Chief Operating Officer

Blue Cross of Idaho

P.O. Box 7408

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 331-7328 Fax: 331-7321
E-mail: gdyer@bcidaho.com

Asst.:

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003

Cyndi Friend Kay, Vice President -
Investment Executive

Dain Rauscher

877 W. Main St., Ste. 1100

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 389-5704 Fax: 433-9553
E-mail: ckay@dainrauscher.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003

Pam Grove, Owner

T & S Ad/American Embroidery

200 E. 37th St. #3

Boise, ID 83714

Ph: 424-9333 Fax: 424-9334
E-mail: pgrove@cyberhighway.net
Asst.:

Member Since: 1997 Term: 1997-2000
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David Hawk, Director, Energy
Natural Resources

J.R. Simplot Company

P.O. Box 27

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 389-7306 Fax: 389-7333
E-mail: dhawk@micron.net

Asst.: Stephanie Taylor 389-7454
Member Since: 1984 Term: 1999-2002

Bill Lathen, Dean of Business

Boise State University

1910 University Dr.

Boise, ID 83725

Ph; 426-1236  Fax:426-1135
E-mail: blathen@boisestate.edu

Asst.: Gloria 426-1125

Member Since: 1999 Term: 1999-2002

Mark Morgan, Corporate Account
Executive

Microsoft Corporation

404 S. 8th St., Ste. 310

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 389-1097 Fax: 389-2230
E-mail: markmorg@microsoft.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1999 Term: 1999-2002

Fred Rice,

2222 N. Longview PL

Boise, ID 83702

Ph: 342-4345

E-mail: frice@micron.net

Asst.:

Member Since: 1991 Term: 1999-2002

Brian Hunt, Publisher

Idaho Business Review

P.O. Box 8866

Boise, ID 83707

Ph: 336-3768 Ext. 12 Fax: 336-5534
E-mail:

Asst.:

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003

Al MacMillan, Owner/Manager
CTG

4795 W. Emerald

Boise, ID 83706

Ph: 344-5545 Fax: 381-5830
E-mail: amacmill@ctgboise.com
Asst.:

Member Since: 1997 Term: 1997-2000

Dan Patterson, Corporate Accountant
Albertson's, Inc.

250 ParkCenter Blvd.

Boise, ID 83706 :

Ph: 395-5160 Fax: 395-4454
E-mail: dan patterson@albertsons.com
Asst.: Nancy Justice 395-6577
Member Since: 2000 Term: 1999-2002

Melanie Turner,

AT&T Wireless Services

12586 W. Bridger St.

Boise, ID 83713 Cell: 890-9970

Ph: 364-3100 Fax: 364-3102
E-mail:

Asst.:

Member Since: 2000 Term: 2000-2003



